
HDT Fully Mission Capable Packs are a convenient way to order
common replacement parts for HDT Base-X® shelters. HDT repair
packs include items that are commonly misplaced or worn over
time and help return your Base-X shelter to full mission capability.

BASE-X® 100 SERIES FIELD REPAIR PACK
This replacement parts pack incudes scissors, leg assemblies, hardware, 
hubs, repair adhesive, tools and a zippered carrying bag.

BASE-X® 200 SERIES FIELD REPAIR PACK
This replacement parts pack incudes scissors, leg assemblies, hardware, 
hubs, repair adhesive, tools and a zippered carrying bag.

BASE-X® 300 & 500 SERIES FIELD REPAIR PACK
This replacement parts pack incudes scissors, leg assemblies, hardware, 
hubs, repair adhesive, tools and a zippered carrying bag.

BASE-X® 6D31 SERIES FIELD REPAIR PACK
This replacement parts pack incudes scissors, leg assemblies, hardware, 
hubs, repair adhesive, tools and a zippered carrying bag.

BASE-X® 8D36 SERIES FIELD REPAIR PACK
This replacement parts pack incudes scissors, leg assemblies, hardware, 
hubs, repair adhesive, tools and a zippered carrying bag.

FIELD REPAIR PACKS FOR HDT BASE-X®  
FAMILY OF SHELTERS

MILITARY          INDUSTRIAL           COMMERCIAL          HOMELAND SECURITY          AFTERMARKET

MV60

FMC PACKS

Base-X® 100 Series

AFTERMARKET SUPPORT FOR:

Base-X® 200 Series

Base-X® 300 & 500 Series

Base-X® 6D31 Series

Base-X® 8D36 Series



FIELD REPAIR PACKS FOR HDT BASE-X®  
FAMILY OF SHELTERS

Base-X® 100 Shelter Series Field Repair Pack

Description  Part Number Quantity

Repair Pack Bag 65901BK 1

Split Ring Pliers 48-SPLTRNG-01 1

7/16" Open End 12-PT Box Wrench 48-BW716-01 1

Hub Lock Assembly 65001 1

180° Scissor Assembly 65061A 1

90° Scissor Assembly 65091A 1

Leg Assembly 65300100 1

Clevis Pin 3/16" x 1 1/2" 69CP3010 5

Clevis Pin 3/16" x 1 3/4" 69CP3020 4

Clevis Pin 3/16" x 2 1/2" 69CP301025 2

Plastic Disk 69DP01 1

Liner Clip Assembly 69LCA 1

Split Ring 69SR040 10

Cotter Pin 3/32" x 1/2" 69SR041 7

Rubber Washer 69WR006 3

Hex Head Screw, 1/4−20" x 1" HHHC06BLK 3

Hex Head Screw, 1/4−20" x 3/4" HHHC04BLK 1

Fender Washer 1 1/4" HRWBLK 3

Adhesive Back Fabric − Outer (Green) FV44103ADHFG 1

Adhesive Back Fabric − Outer (Tan) FV44103ADHTN 1

Adhesive Back Fabric − Liner H017681 1

Base-X® 200 Shelter Series Field Repair Pack

Description  Part Number Quantity

Repair Pack Bag 65901BK 1

Split Ring Pliers 48-SPLTRNG-01 1

7/16" Open End 12-PT Box Wrench 48-BW716-01 1

Hub Lock Assembly 65001 1

45° Scissor Assembly 65051A 3

180° Scissor Assembly 65061A 3

Leg Assembly 65300100 1

Clevis Pin 3/16" x 1 1/2" 69CP3010 5

Clevis Pin 3/16" x 1 3/4" 69CP3020 4

Plastic Disk 69DP01 1

Liner Clip Assembly 69LCA 1

Split Ring 69SR040 10

3/32" x 1/2" Cotter Pin 69SR041 7

Rubber Washer 69WR006 3

Hex Head Screw, 1/4−20" x 1" HHHC06BLK 3

Hex Head Screw, 1/4−20" x 3/4" HHHC04BLK 1

Fender Washer 1 1/4" HRWBLK 3

Adhesive Back Fabric − Outer (Green) FV44103ADHFG 1

Adhesive Back Fabric − Outer (Tan) FV44103ADHTN 1

Adhesive Back Fabric − Liner H017681 1



FIELD REPAIR PACKS FOR HDT BASE-X®  
FAMILY OF SHELTERS

Base-X® 300 & 500 Shelter Series Field Repair Pack

Description  Part Number Quantity

Repair Pack Bag 65901BK 1

Split Ring Pliers 48-SPLTRNG-01 1

7/16" Open End 12-PT Box Wrench 48-BW716-01 1

Hub Lock Assembly 65001 1

45° Scissor Assembly 65051A 3

180° Scissor Assembly 65061A 3

Leg Assembly 65300100 1

Clevis Pin 3/16" x 1 1/2" 69CP3010 5

Clevis Pin 3/16" x 1 3/4" 69CP3020 4

Clevis Pin 3/16" x 2 1/2" 69CP301025 4

Double Head Clevis Pin 3/16" x 1 1/2" 69CPDH3010 3

Plastic Disk 69DP01 1

Liner Clip Assembly 69LCA 1

Split Ring 69SR040 10

Cotter Pin 3/32" x 1/2" 69SR041 7

Rubber Washer 69WR006 3

Hex Head Screw, 1/4−20" x 1" HHHC06BLK 3

Hex Head Screw, 1/4−20" x 3/4" HHHC04BLK 1

Fender Washer 1 1/4" HRWBLK 3

Adhesive Back Fabric − Outer (Green) FV44103ADHFG 1

Adhesive Back Fabric − Outer (Tan) FV44103ADHTN 1

Adhesive Back Fabric − Liner H017681 1

Base-X® 6D31 Shelter Series Field Repair Pack

Description  Part Number Quantity

Repair Pack Bag 65901BK 1

Split Ring Pliers 48-SPLTRNG-01 1

7/16" Open End 12-PT Box Wrench 48-BW716-01 1

Hub Lock Assembly 65001 1

Hub Lock Assembly, Dome 65001D 1

45° Floating Scissor Strut 65051FLOAT 4

180° Scissor Assembly 65061A 3

Leg Assembly 65300100 1

Clevis Pin 3/16" x 1 1/2" 69CP3010 5

Clevis Pin 3/16" x 1 3/4" 69CP3020 4

O-Ring 1.2" x 1.5" 69OR001 5

Plastic Disk 69DP01 1

Liner Clip Assembly 69LCA 1

Split Ring 69SR040 10

Cotter Pin 3/32" x 1/2" 69SR041 7

Rubber Washer 69WR006 3

Hex Head Screw, 1/4−20" x 1" HHHC06BLK 3

Hex Head Screw, 1/4−20" x 3/4" HHHC04BLK 1

Fender Washer 1 1/4" HRWBLK 3

Adhesive Back Fabric − Outer (Green) FV44103ADHFG 1

Adhesive Back Fabric − Outer (Tan) FV44103ADHTN 1

Adhesive Back Fabric − Liner H017681 1



© 2020 HDT Global  
02/20   Rev 1   04-01-01-0454

HDT Expeditionary Systems, Inc.
30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100, Solon, OH 44139 USA
P  800.969.8527 / 216.HDT.6111 / www.hdtglobal.com / sales@hdtglobal.com

FIELD REPAIR PACKS FOR HDT BASE-X®  
FAMILY OF SHELTERS

Base-X® 8D36 Shelter Series Field Repair Pack

Description  Part Number Quantity

Repair Pack Bag 65901BK 1

Split Ring Pliers 48-SPLTRNG-01 1

7/16" Open End 12-PT Box Wrench 48-BW716-01 1

Hub Lock Assembly 65001 1

Hub Lock Assembly, Dome 65001D 1

49" Floating Scissor Strut 61049FLOAT 2

45° Floating Scissor Strut 61051FLOAT 4

180° Scissor Assembly 65061A 3

Leg Assembly 65300100 1

Clevis Pin 3/16" x 1 1/2" 69CP3010 5

Clevis Pin 3/16" x 1 3/4" 69CP3020 4

O-Ring 1.2" x 1.5" 69OR001 5

Plastic Disk 69DP01 1

Liner Clip Assembly 69LCA 1

Split Ring 69SR040 10

Cotter Pin 3/32" x 1/2" 69SR041 7

Rubber Washer 69WR006 3

Hex Head Screw, 1/4−20" x 1" HHHC06BLK 3

Hex Head Screw, 1/4−20" x 3/4" HHHC04BLK 1

Fender Washer 1 1/4" HRWBLK 3

Adhesive Back Fabric − Outer (Green) FV44103ADHFG 1

Adhesive Back Fabric − Outer (Tan)) FV44103ADHTN 1

Adhesive Back Fabric − Liner H017681 1


